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To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects,

s The Octagon House, Washington, D. C.
IR:

I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects.

I hereby certify that the following statements are correct:

Name Ea{n’arq’ 35/’65 ﬁ’enxéez-ln
Address (F25 C)‘aﬁ&l&%g]— M—gﬂfnr MM‘/V‘”E‘:""_‘:

{Number and Street.] [City. ] {State.]

Place and date of birth.... w‘éu—(,m ..... wi Sa ot ,u.fc... 1444
Graduate in architecture. q!”‘\‘?ﬂg ..... "F" W‘L&!mmi l‘-’h m 2. f.lt,LI Bﬂ' 7«4

[If required in your case, glve name of instntuttm‘u and year.—Attach evidence of Diploma or Certificate of graduation

Holder of Scholarship in architecture

[If required in your case, attach evidence.]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the

first class of the Ecolé des Beaux Arts...../Ja% 7247 £4/""4'-¢"“ 7‘”‘"—‘-‘ ard t Lec E;_;J{i .

o’ 053 rc({uin:d in your case, h?ﬁhla' and attach ev] cncc of Certificate.]
If an Associate of a Chapter of the Institute, give name of cha ter

If practicing architect, firm name.____g.;ﬁu.%ﬁ.g.m Dzae,
Have been in practice ‘rfuf E’ = years

If draughtsman, employed by. l . ] .............
State number ears,
Collegiate and office training._.... 917'.; 'T-M‘]!?!—k sy .l.ﬂ.. ceendh [dﬁ 'Z{t; 12
‘341? Aass

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice
Relative to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to
maintain them.,

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by
that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I ma ed_by reason of such membership in the
property, real or persona % of the American Institu d) of the ter of the Institute of

which 1 am then a member
Aussard ale (/Qau
IE'ignaiu.re of Appllcant.] /

&, D 2
I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Associate of the ... S0 Il ELLY
[For use when the applicant is an Associate.} ) : A 2
Chapter, A. 1. A., on the following date STt fp bl ﬂ
[Insert date of election to chapter.}
¢ N Secretary. i
¢ f = i Y.
CANERSI AT A~ 1) Chapter, A. 1. A. e
- r”
We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the fore-
going statement and believe it to be correct. We know the applicant personally, and consider that his work
and practice warrant his admission to Membership. /‘}'Y
(1) o ,QJ.M Lt
: AL e ey
! P « .'./‘?/f%.’ﬁ;ﬁré/.z'f{“-nnﬂn (2) "E;_"g/ s
............ v =% (3) 4% b | 4 . s / 1‘157
LTho aiguntures of three Institute Kmmbeﬂ are hererequired usless'the a applicnnt R /
b i as the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in which cn.se ctﬂtﬁention to that

J/’*‘“"”/ R .‘ effect should be made above by the Secretary. Unanimous endc t is that /
L s a0 S endorsement in which each Institute member of the C!mpter lmd an opportumty

5 T to express himsell by letter ballot either for or ag the

MBIV TS 74 Do " '___,,.__.- and in which there are no negative votes. No other form of unsnimoua endorse-

p o s s ) ment will be accepted.)
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W. H. KING, JR., TREASURER
FERGUSON BUILDING

FICW ARG K. YONES, PRESIDENT
“ARMERS BANK BUILDING

THOMAS W, LUDLOW, SECRETARY
WABASH BUILDING

5. F. HECKLIKT, SR., VICE PRESIDENT
BESSEMER BUILDING

PITTSBURGH CHAPTER

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
PITTSBURGH, PA.

Sept. 10th, "24.

Mr. Edward C. Kemper, Executive Sec'y.,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Kemper:-

I am sorry to have delayed answering your letter
of the 7th ulto., in which you returned the application
blank of Mr. Edward B. Franzheim for endorsement by three
Institute members. I have been waiting for the signature
of Mr. Sidney Heckert, who is a very close friend of Mr.
Franzheim's, and who desires to endorse this application,
I should have this In the course of a few days, and will

return the blank to you immediately his signature is ob-
tained.

In the Postscript, you state, 43 Mr, Franzheim
resides in West Virginia, it will be necessary to assign him
to the West Virginia Chapter on election to the Institute.

I have spoken to Mr. Franzheim in regard to this, and his
wishes are emphatic in his desire to continue his association
with the Pittsburgh Chapter, for the reason, that his office
is in Wheeling and only sixty miles from Pittsburgh, and

his business relations require him to come to this city

at frequemt intervals which permit him to attend a cén-
siderable number of the Chapter meetings. If agssigned to
the West Virginia Chapter, which holds its meetings in
Charleston, Mr. Franzheim would be unable to attend the
meetings without taking a special trip of at least twelve
hours duration to be present at the meeting, and he feels
that two nights on a sleeper is rather a strenuous penalty
for attending Chapter meetings.

He further stated to me that if it could not be
arranged to post him to the Pittsburgh Chapter, he would
like to withdraw his application for Institute membership,
and continue as an Associate member in our Chapter.

Very trquéyours,y
: / ( / if :

TWL:AEC. ~ Secretary.
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'THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS @@PY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Septerber 17, 1924,

Dear lre Iudlowie

This will aclnowledge yours of September 10th comcerning the
Chaptor sssigmment of Iire Edward Be Frensheim, whose spplicetion
will como forward from you shortlyes I sm at m loss as to what to
do to moot the sitwstion. The Byelews are quite explicit in proe
viding thet the spplicant must be essigned wpon election to the
in whose territory he resides or has his prineipeal plsce
nosse

i

[
"

lire Pranzheim can that his prineipsl place of busi-
Fitteburgh that would pernit his essigmment to the Plttsbwgh

:
&

w.

If Ur, Franzheim does not maintein en office in Pisisturgh per-
heps the Exeoutive Comittee would male en oxecoption, because of
the wusuel ciroumstences in bis case, and with the approval of the

Exocutive Secretary.

Ire Thomms We Iadlow, Secretary,

ﬁt“bm W. Relehs,
Tebash BMSO.
Pittsburgh, Pe.

X:D

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

3
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HOWARD K. JONES, PRESIDENT
FARMERS BANK BUILDING

W. H. KING, JR., TREASURER
FERGUSON BUILDING

S. F.HECKERT, SR., VICE PRESIDENT
BESSEMER BUILDING

THOMAS W. LUDLOW, SECRETARY
WABASH BUILDING

PITTSBURGH CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
PITTSBURGH, PA.
September .. . -
Twenty-Nine, .. ... #e & oo
1 9 2 4, L

Mr. E. C. Kemper,Bxecutive Sec'y., ; " YR

The American Institute of Architects, '

Washington, D. C. |, s
\ s

Dear Mr.Kemper:= : W

In continuation of my letter of the loth inst., I am returning,

herewith, application blank for Institute Membership of Mr.

Edward Bates PFranzheim, of Wheeling, W. Va,, duly endorsed

as requestede

When his name is acted upon by the Executive Council of the
Inatitute, will you please submit my 1letter of the 18th inst.
for consideration at the same time, because, as already stated,
Mr. Pranzheim desires to retain his connection with the Plttse
burgh Chapter.

Mr. Pranzheim does not maintain an office in Pittsburgh, altho,
he does considerable business within the territéory assigned

to this Chapter. The distance from Pittsburgh to Wheeling

is about sixty miles, a comfortable two hour drive, so his
request appears reasonable to those who are familiar with the
circumstances. I

Very truly yours,

TWL:AEC. ' Secretary.
(ENCL)

| A
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"THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
" THE OCTAGON.}WASHINGTON. D. C.

Ootober 7, 1024,

Yy dear lire Franghoimie

Pormit me 4o acknmowledge with gratificetion, and on
bohnlf of tho Secretery, youwr spplication for merbership
in the Amoricen Institute of Architects, received by ree
foremco from tho Pittsburgh Chaptors

In order that prommt action may be talen on your
application, it is hoped that you will send st youwr cerly
convenience the customary routine exhibits.

Those should consiet of working drawings and photo-
graphs of two executed bulldings which need not de special-
ly prepared, may be tskem from your office flles, and will
be earefully retuwrned latere

Acknowledgrent 18 elso made of your remitiance of
{600 to vover the preliminary fee.

Vory truly yours,
Exooutive Seerctarys

e Edward Bates Fremgholn,
1425 Chepline St,,
thoeling, Ve Vae

i

KD

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY
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43 b W L
Exivard Bates Franzlyeim,
Arrhitert,

Wheeling, West Birginta

ERE

Fourteenth
October
1924,
Dear Mr. Kemper:
I have your letter of the 7th,
October in which you refer to certain working
drawings of executed buildings.

About two months ago at the sugges-
tion of the Secretary of the Pittsburgh Chapter,
of which I am a'member, I forwarded to Washingt on
the blue prints which you now ask for; as they
have not been returned here, I assume they must
be some where about your Office.

Will you please investigate and
if you cannot find same, advise me and I will
have others sent on.

Thanking you for your attention

to the matter, I am

- Very truly yours,
TO:
Mr. Beward C. K ajq | r
r. Ldwar . Kemper
Octagon Bldg., ' A ac & g
Washington, D.C. —
_—

EBF/JB
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"THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON,, WASHINGTON, D. C.

October 18, 1924,

Dear lir, Pranzheimye

Ia response to yours af the 34th, tho exhibits
which you sent in comnection with your appliontion for
Institute Membership have been safely received, end

will be returned to you im due course.

Very fruly yours,

iixeoutive Secretary,

Hr. Ed“rd 3: an‘h‘m’
vﬂ”'lin&. “1 Vl.

KsVB

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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HOWARD K. JONES, PRESIDENT
FARMERS BANK BUILDING

S, k. HECKERT, SR., VICE PRESIDENT

—_—
gt}

W, H. KING, JR., TREASURER
FERGUSON BUILDING

THOMAS W. LUDLOW, SECRETARY

BESSEMER BUILDING WaBASH BUILDING

PITTSBURGH CHAPTER

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
PITTSBURGH, PA.

Dgcember 27, ‘24.
b

Mr. Edward C. Kemper, Executive Sec'y.,
American Institute of Architsects,
Washington, D. C.

‘ Dear Mr. Kemper:-

At a meeting of the Board of Directors of the

’ Pittsburgh Chapter A. I. A., held on Monday, December 22,

1924, your letter of December 13th, respecting the application
of Edward B. Franzheim for Instltute Membership was considered
and the Board unamiously agresed to the suggestion of the
Institute Directors respecting the over-lapping of territory,
under which archiects may be assigned to either Pittsburgh

or West Virginia Chapters upon election, as they desire.

If there is any further action required by this
Board in respect to Mr. Franzheim, will you pleasé let me
know.

Yours very truly, /

/

Thomas W. Ludlow,
TWL:AEC, Secretary.
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CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED

Form 1206A

TELEGRAM

DAY LETTER

__ NIGHT MESSAGE

NO. } CASH OR CHG

—=m |

CHECK

NIGHT LETTER

;’ﬁ:r%?s sPqudlma
a class of senvi - fi

OTHERWISE. THE . MESaAes: TIME FILED
WILL BE TRANSMITTED AS A
FULL-RATE TELEGRAM NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

rk anXoIppo-

Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

February 13, 1925,

Jamss L, Montgomery, President,
West Virginia Chapter A.I.A.,
Coyle & Riohardsen Building,
Charleston, W, Va,

KINDLY TELEGRAPH IF WEST VIRGINIA AGREES TO OVERLAPPING OF TERRITORY
IN WHEELING, SEE PREVIOUS CORRESPONDENCE, PITTSBURGH HAS AGREED.

Ei c. KEMPER

CHARGE AMERICAN INSTITUTE ARCHITECTS,
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.T.HEI AMERICAN II%-JSTITUTE. OF ARCHITECTS C@PY

THE ocmcdp, .WASHINGTON, D. C

I
i\

Maroh 3, 1928,

Dear M¥r. Franzheim:=

Asting for the Seeretary, X am pleased o advise you
of your election to membership in ths American Inetitute eof
Architects, February 13, 1925,

You have been asaigned to the Pittsburgh Chapter as
an Institute member im good standing thereim, and the Sec~
retery of the Chapter has been seo advised,

The enclosed statement covering dues for the last three
quarters of the current year should receive your early atien~
tioen,

Your subscriptiom to the Institute Journal will begin
with the April issue.

May I take this opportunity to say that the office of
the Secretary at the Octagon 1s for the service of every Ine
stitute member., Should the occasion arise we shall be glad
to give yom owr best sooperation.

Very traly yours,
Exeoutive Seoretary,

Mr, Edward Bates Franzheim,
1425 Chapline Street,
Vheeling, West Virginia,

K:ﬂ
ENCL

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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G 7 Gawarn Bates Franzlyeim,
i Architert,
aﬁﬁhppling, Mest Virginia

26th.Sept.1932

i , ) \;. {/ o 7%‘:

,y"/‘

Ay f

Ta P LA .
Frank C.Baldwin Esq.
The QOctagon
Washington D.C,

Dear MR.Baldwin,

May I ask of you the favor,of
your information regarding Mr.John J.Whelan of
1147 Conn.Ave.Waghingtan D.C.,does he belang
to the American Institute?

A representative of his called
upon me regarding some wark camming forward,
and a8 I did not know him,I am writing you,
and anything you say will be treated in con;

fidence.

Thanking you for an early reply,

I am Sir,

Very tru yours,

S nnid bl Chalo.

EBF/ms
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ax?

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. :

Septenber 29, 1932

My dear Mr, Mranzheim:

This will acknowledge your letter of Septeuber 26th,
inquiring with regard to !, John J, fiielan, of lmshington,
D. Co

We find that !r. Vhelan is sn Associate liember of the
riaghington, D. C. Chapter. lovever, other then this we have
no personnl information.

If you oare to inquire further, we suggest that you com-

mwnicate with Mr, Mraneis P. Sullivan, President of the Viash~-
ington, D. C, Chapter, 726 Jackson Place, . W, 'ashington,

De C,

Sinoerely yours,

Exesutive Secrstary.

tx, Idward Bates Frensheim,
eeling, %est Virginia,

K/g

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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' THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQPY

April L4, 1941

Dear lir. Frangheims
— - I
Be note theat you sre mainteining your chapter sgsignment
es 2 member of The Institute with the Fittsburg Chapter,
although your address on the records 1s given as Vheeling,
Weet Virginie.

o
o . o

We therefore write to imguire whether you still heve your
residence or principel lace of business in the territory of
the Pitteburg Chepler; or heve established & legal resldernce
in Wheeling, West Virginie whieh we presume 1s now your prin-
cipal place of business.

The by-laws of The Institute {chepter II, =rticle 1,
section 7) require that The Secretery shall trensfer the
asslignment of & corporete member to & chapter irn another
etete whenever the legal residence or prineipel place of
busiress of the member is echenged %o the other state.

If your legel resicdence is still im the territory of the
Pittsburg Chepter, it would be entirely proper for you to
maintain your membership in that chapter. Otherwise, you
should be reassigned te the West Virgiris Chapter.

An early response will be appreciatled.

By direction of The Secretery.
Very truly yours,

Executive Secreiery

ir. ¥dward E. Frespsheizm, A.I.A.
1425 Chapline Street
Vheellng, West Virginia

E/pg

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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Ldwacd Bates Hranzheim, A. J. A.
gﬁ’l{ﬁ??f
Thomas A Boypd MWheeling, West Wirginia
Assuoriate April 17, 1941

The American institute of Architects
The Lctagon, 1741 dew York Avenue
daghington, D. C,

.y HOLONIHSVIA
TPV EL il

Atention ur, Bdward C. Kemper
Dear Sirs:

Acknowledging your letter of April fourteenth regarding my

memoership in the Pittsiurgh Chapter of the A.X.A. I was s

member of the Pitisburgh Chapter before West Virginis Chapter
o was organized and, at that time, 1 asked to retain my member-
ship in the FPittsburgh Chapter which request was granted by
the Council in Washington,

\
~

The West Virginia Chapter has been nothing more than a name,
being even hard to get a quorum for an annual meeting, and
nothing to recommend being a member, whereas in the Pitta-
burgh Chapter L have the privilege of association with an
up-and-coming Chapter for the betterment of the profession.

The lecation of my city is ouly one and one-half hours' drive
to Pitteburgh where & may attend and receive the benefits

and pleasant comaunication with the members. L am quite
certain that if 1'm deprived of this privilege, there is no
more enceouragement than the vest Virginia Chapter seems to
have, 1'11l fall into lassitude.

If you will look up the records, you will find that &1 was
accorded the privilege of retaining my memoership in the
Pitteburgh Chapter which L prefer to do,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AlA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

With my best wishes, L am

Yours vepy truly,
Mﬂd@%gﬂ &M

W3F:nc
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- Ty AMERICAN ”
Eward Bates Hranzheim, A. 3. A. (NSTITUTE ?p fRCH” EC
ﬂ /‘ A 4 o ol S
MWheeling, MWest Wirginia 1942 33 AM G’ b7

January 31, 1942 \%As}HNGTONj)'C'

The American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, N, W,
Washington, D, C,

Dear Sirs:

Angwering your letter of & short time ago wish to state
that owingz to postponement of contemplated work and
difficulty in getting in payments, I have not sent

the check you requested but will do se in a short

time.

Hoping this is satisfactory, I am

Yours wvery truly,

KBF :EG fww %
. £C.






